Oliver Catalog: 1755, 1855, 1955, 2255 Tractors

Description

Hardware Kit, Sheet Metal
Hardware Kit, Sheet Metal

166205A Side Panel Knob Screw
166205A Side Panel Knob Screw w/spring
Latch Assy, 55 Series Side Panel

Washer, 1/4 Flat Nylon

Clip Nut, Hood 5/16 - 18

Washer, 5/16 Flat Nylon

Dash Screw Kit

Screw, Drive No. 6 x 1/4 Rd Hd Brass
Seal, Expanding Foam 1" x 1 x 20' roll

1(1/1(2
7|18(9]|2
: : : : Part No.
10 - Sheet Metal Hardware Kits
L]l w463
HijE|n W464
11 - Sheet Metal Parts
[ ]| w456
(] w466
[1]1166192A
1123
LI O 1099
1122
w467
S2978
1364
1355

- - -
RIRs KRR R R KRR RN KRR R R ORI KR K]

R KRR R RIRRIQ R QR R R AR
RI KR KRR KRR KRR R R R R K]

N
o

RIRKK KRR KR RR R R R R K]

=
[}

)
KKK KK OR KKK KRR R R6 K

- Truss Head Screws
1196
1197
1110
1145

- Button Plugs
1216
1228
1220
1223
1224

- Grommets

166158A
1D7362

E849
100611A
100612A
159471A
30-3042340
106259A
5451
105220A
E6781
1264
30-3016692
30-3016463
5452

1314

159813A

Tuesday, December 24, 2024

Seal, Expanding Foam 1" x 1-1/2" x 15' roll

Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Truss Hd Slot
Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 Truss Hd Slot
Screw, 5/16 - 18 x 1/2 Truss Hd Slot
Screw, 5/16 - 18 x 3/4 Truss Hd Slot

Plug, Button 3/4 Dia. Hole
Plug, Button 2 Dia. Hole
Plug, Button 9/16 Dia. Hole
Plug, Button 11/16 Dia. Hole
Plug, Button 7/8 Dia. Hole

Grommet, Side Panel
Grommet, Rubber 1-1/8 x 5/8 x 1/16 Gr

Platform, Seat

Bumper, Rubber

Vibration Isolator

Washer, Vib Isolator (3/8x1.63x12GA hvy fender)
Handle, Grab

Handle, Mounting Instr Panel

Washer, Hvy Fender 3/8 x 1-5/8 x 7GA

Hardware Kit, Fender Fuel Tank Trim

Clamp, Light Domed

Spring

Clinch Stud, 5/16 - 28 x 3/4 Flush Head

Sleeve, Dampener 3/4 ID x 9/16 long

Pad, Vibration Dampener 2-3/4" OD x 3/4" ID
Hardware Kit, Fender Fuel Tank Rubber Mount 10
159828A Spring Washer, 1/2"

Bearing, Torsion Bar Suspension, 2 per seat

www.oliverhardware.com

Classic Tractor Hardware

Note

knob screws not included

knob screw & retainer

knob screw, retainer, spring, clip ring
side panel center knob screw

protects paint under hood screw

replace missing weldnut

protects paint under hood screw

#8 screws, dash & steering column boot
nameplate, SS

156756A, 156762A, 156763A radiator, 30-30231

hood and side panel mounting
hood and side panel mounting
hood and side panel mounting
hood and side panel mounting

hydraullic valve;
PTO, hood (tractors with manual steering); MM:
instrument panel
instrument panel

1

5/80D x 1/4 1D x 1/16 GR
warning lamp mounting

fender fuel tank - 8/tank; 1800 & 1900 platform
fender fuel tank (4/tank), S55 (2) & 550 (5) she
rubber mount, grab handle

long handle; fender

'55 series; black powder coated, w/ mounting ha
fender mounting, 6 per fender

for two fenders

3D printed

fender light mounting, hydralectric

left and right platform sections

platform mount replace by 30-3161757 (3"OD)
rubber mount, 7/16 bolt, large washer; 4 per fe
replacement for 159828A for seat roller, one pre
delrin material

Page 10f4






Part No.

KKK KKK KR RGGN =

N
-
]

)
KRR RKKERKE IKRKRKRKKR RGO R

RI KRR KK

@
)
]
3
=
5

O RIRIRIR O] RO KRR R R

ORDD0DORSRRRRIRKDORORK R R K
RIRRKGRAmMDORKODDRMRRRRRDRORK QR AMR QR AR RO R KRR KRR R RG00=

S

RI KK KRR KRR RGO NN

ORORRRORKODODOO00® KKK KKK

159815A
159827A
159829A
159838A
30-3087778
T451

T453

T454
159873A

103098A
158398A
169306A
30-3020940
30-3099261
30-3217639

101585A
B167

B168
165951A
156339A
30-3090604
157990A
30-3093077
30-3164721
30-3157121
1330
169334A
1H432

Tuesday, December 24, 2024

Description

Bearing, Flanged Bronze

Roller, Seat Slide

Roller, Suspension

Bumper, Seat Suspension

Bumper, Seat

Hardware Kit, Seat Cushion - '50, '55 Series
159838A Bumper, Seat Suspension

159838A Bumper, Seat Suspension

Bolt, Shoulder 3/8 X 1/4, 5/16 - 18 thd, 7/8 long

Knobs & Grips

Knob, Lever

Grip, Lever

Knob, Throttle - black
Knob, Hydraulic
Knob, Hydraulic
Knob, Throttle - red

Clip, Precleaner Screen

Plug, Qil Drain 7/8-18 UNS Hex Hd
Seal, Oil Drain Plug 7/8

Seal, QOil Filter 1/2"

Seal, 7/16" Waukesha Oil Filter
Valve, Vacuator

Valve, Vacuator

Fan Blast Baffle, 2255-2WD
Sleeve, Governor Control

Washer, Governor Control

Cable, Choke and Shutoff - 84" long
Insulation, Fuel Tank

Nut, Hex Brass 3/8 - 24 UNF

Clamp, Exhaust 3.00 (3.080-3.280) - 3280
Clamp, Exhaust 3.25 (3.330-3.530) - 3530
Clamp, Exhaust 3.50 (3.580-3.780) - 3780
Clamp, Band 11GA x 7/8" wide x 3-3/8 ID
Clamp, Hose 3" ID - #44

Clamp, Hose #60

Rain Cap, 2-1/2" (2.50")
Rain Cap, 3-1/2" (3.50")

Note

T-bar seat suspension

Torsion bar suspension, 4 per seat; includes wav
Torsion bar suspension, 2 per seat

Torsion-bar suspension, 2 per seat; w/ mounting
3D printed; later T-bar suspension

includes shoulder bolt 159873A (2)

Torsion-bar suspension, 2 per seat; w/ mounting
3D printed

includes nut and lock washer 5/16"

transmission, PTO

PTO and park brake

unthreaded - throttle, O/U; 3D printed soft
3D printed hi detalil

alternate to 30-3020940; 3D printed from TPU
soft unthreaded - throttle, O/U; 3D printed

engine oil drain

$3.00 Steel, $4.50 Alum
Waukesha 310 bypass oil filter
reuseable dual o-ring/crush seal
o

3", MM 10P4074

includes mounting hardware

1-1/.2" OD

Made in USA, 0.187 covered conduit, 0.062 SS ¢
ceramic fiber, original factory part may contain a
gas manifold

muffler; single bolt, pulls around for best seal
muffler; single bolt, pulls around for best seal
muffler; single bolt, pulls around for best seal
muffler extension
muffler extension
muffler extension

Donaldson: zinc, silencer
Donaldson: zinc plated; nylon stop for quiet ope

Plug, 1/2 - 14 NPTF Sq. Hd. Magnetic Ceramic DiscS1929, 2-speed, 3-speed, and transfer case oil d

Plug, QOil Drain 1/2 - 14 NPT Ctsk. Hex Skt. Steel
Boot, Gear Shift Lever
Sight Gauge, 1/2" NPT

- Engine Exhaust Clamps
[J] [J)SSC3280
[ 1]SSC3530
U] SSC3780
[ ]] 166408A
(1] [J|158681A
(]]1032
34 - Engine Exhaust Rain Caps
1] OJf 1165
L] 1168
40 - Drive Train
1172
30-3000419
BA916A
1170

www.oliverhardware.com

PTO/Rear End check plug
3D printed from TPU
rear end

Page 2 of 4






1(1(1(2
7|18(9]|2

g : : : Part No.
155321A
155339A
105488A
943148
30-3176835
1027

50 - Hydraulics, Hitch
Open
165411A
1302

1303
167019A
P461

P441
K2072
1E3318
30-3017982
30-3017990
30-3032663
F461

F462

60 - Electrical, Lighting
0441
30-3022633
105232AS
30-3106306
105373A
0442

[ J]101729A-F
105372A-F
106766A-F
1210

1174

1175

1176
159666A
1206

1247

1306
61 - Fuses

169295AS
169295AS-3
106366A

63 - Battery Bolts
| M| M| M| 9| s1529

Tuesday, December 24, 2024

Description

Breather Vent, 1/8 NPT Sht
Valve, Relief 1/8 NPT Sht
Breather Vent, 3/8 NPT

Bushing, Pipe 1 x 3/8 Reducer
PVC Closure, PTO Valve 2-3/8 ID
Clamp, Hose #40

Clamp, Cooler Mounting (72161048)
Male Dust Cap, 1/2" Hydraulic Coupler
Female Dust Cap, 1/2" Hydraulic Coupler black
Knob, Servo Valve Stop TPH

167019A Knob, Servo Valve Stop TPH
Hardware Kit, TPH Implement Latch
Clip, Cylinder End Pin

Pin, Clinch

Sleeve, Tube 3/8" x 2"

Sleeve, Tubing 1/2" x 2-1/2"

Sleeve, Tube 1/4" x 2"

O-ring Kit, Remote Valve

O-ring Kit, Servo Valve

Switch, Neutral Start

Switch, Park Brake

Switch, Ignition

Key, Ignition - set of 2

Knob, Light Switch

Hardware Kit, Light Switch Mtg
Socket - Instrument Light - 3 bulbs
Socket - Instrument Light - 1 bulb
Socket - Instrument Light - 2 bulbs
Bulb, LED

Housing, Lighter

Cap, Lighter Housing

Plug, Lighter

Boot, Lighter

Socket, Implement Light

Flasher, 2 Terminal

Spring Guide, Light

Holder, Fuse - 6" wire, 12GA
Holder, Fuse - 6" wire, 16GA
Cap, Fuse Holder

Bolt, Battery 5/16 - 18 x 10 Hex Hd

www.oliverhardware.com

Note

FWA axle differential

FWA axle planetary

filtered; upgrade for all models

PTO breather; rear end breather upgrade for 17

PTO valve closure

3D printed

knob, carriage bolt, flat washer
Replaces 167019A; includes knob, 1/4--20 carria
4 - 1/4" screws & lock washers

4 o-rings for sealing between valve bodies, CC s
4 o-rings for sealing servo valve, CC systems; B

105498A NC & 30-3017095 NO w/hardware
micro switch, long lever
Includes keys and terminal nuts & lock washers;

3D printed; includes mounting hardware
4-digit light switch

w/LED bulbs

Ford socket, includes LED bulb

Ford socket, includes LED bulb
instrument lamp

Replaces 158152AS

Replaces 158447AS

MM 10A4974, OL 101726A, 1K-7365, 1KA7365
replaces 164181A

fuel tank fender lights

instruments and lights

instruments and lights

30-3054519 and S1529; USS flat washer

Page 30f4






1|11(1|2

7|18(9]|2

: : : : Part No. Description
30-3054519 Bolt, Battery Holddown 5/16-18 x 10 Hex Hd
70 - Steering

[ 11915093 Nut, 1-1/8 - 12 Hex Jam UNF

[ 11915095 Nut, 1-3/8 - 12 Hex Jam UNF

[ 115269 Lock Washer, 1-3/8 Light
71 - Steering Wheel Nuts

L] [ J] [J]915089 Nut, 5/8 - 18 Hex Jam UNF

10A31498  Nut, Steering Wheel 13/16 - 20 Jam UNEF
80 - Frame, Wheels

A432 Chain Hook, Front Frame 3/8 GR 70
915369 Nut, 3/4 - 10 Hvy Hex Zn

1300 Paint, Oliver Meadow Green

1301 Paint, Oliver Clover White
82 - Lube, Filters

(1] [J] 1087 Filter, Oil Amsoil Ea026

1088 Filter, Oil Amsoil Eao42

1194 Filter, Transmission 156513A

1094 Flush, Engine & Transmission - Amsoil 16-0z.
90 - Cab

1283 Weatherstrip, Inline Self Seal Glass

1274 Seal, Cab Door - 25' roll

30-3091899 Door Bottom Gasket

1287 Moulding, Edge Trim (per foot)

1327 Seal, Openable Windows

Tuesday, December 24, 2024

www.oliverhardware.com

Note

lock washer, nut

row crop steering spindle
row crop front axle wishbone
row crop front axle wishbone

steering wheel
steering wheel

chain tiedown, attaches to frt frame pads, incl. b
wheel nut; 70922686

12 oz. spray can

12 oz. spray can

Oliver 155618A engine filter; synthetic media 99
2/3-speed; OEM length; synthetic media 99% ef
Donaldson; cellulose media 99% efficient @ 40
diesel & gas engines, transmissions

90' per '55 series cab; sold in 50' rolls; 20-00037
25' for '55 series cab doors (143"/door); 168" for
1/2" x 1" x 12" w/PSA

2255, cab door

price per foot, includes PSA

Page 4 of 4






